CITY OF BERKLEY **MEETING NOTICE BOARD OF REVIEW**

The City of Berkley Board of Review will meet on the dates and at the times listed below for the purpose of reviewing the 2023 assessment roll, hearing any objections thereto and to conduct such other business as may be permitted or required by law.

Meetings will be held at the City Hall, 3338 Coolidge Highway, Berkley, MI 48072

Dates:	<u>Times</u> :	
	Morning	4

Evening Afternoon 3/07/2023 2:15pm – 4:30pm 3/09/2023 9:00am – 12 Noon 2:15pm – 5:00pm 9:00am - 12:30pm 3/13/2023 2:15pm – 5:00pm 3/14/2023 2:15pm – 4:30pm 5:30pm – 9:00pm

- City of Berkley property taxpayers can schedule a Board of Review appointment in advance by contacting Oakland County Equalization Division at 1-248-858-0773.
- Resident taxpayers may appeal by letter to the Board of Review if the written appeal is received by 3/14/2023, prior to the closing of the Board.

HOMEOWNER'S PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE AFFIDAVIT INFORMATION:

Owner occupants may claim the principal residence exemption by filing an affidavit by June 1 for the immediately succeeding summer tax levy and all subsequent tax levies or by November 1 for the immediately succeeding winter tax levy and all subsequent tax levies. For any questions, please contact Oakland County Equalization at 1-248-858-0773.

POVERTY EXEMPTION REQUEST: •

Poverty Exemption Applications will be heard at the March Board of Review, as well as the July and December Board of Review sessions. The Poverty Exemption Application can be found on the City website. Please review it in its entirety and include all requested documents. If the application is incomplete, it will be tabled until the following Board of Review session. If all information is not received by the December Board of Review, the application will be submitted to the Board as is.

> Bryan Bemis Treasurer